a A W N

10
11

12
13
14

15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22
23
24
25
26
27
28

29

30
31
32
33

LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF IDAHO
Sixty-fifth Legislature First Regular Session - 2019

IN THE SENATE
SENATE BILL NO. 1214
BY FINANCE COMMITTEE

AN ACT
RELATING TO THE APPROPRIATION TO THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND WELFARE FOR

FISCAL YEAR 2020; APPROPRIATING ADDITIONAL MONEYS TO THE DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH AND WELFARE FOR FISCAL YEAR 2020; AND PROVIDING REQUIREMENTS FOR

WAIVER FUNDING.

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Idaho:

SECTION 1. In addition to any other appropriation provided by law,
there is hereby appropriated to the Department of Health and Welfare the
following amounts to be expended according to the designated programs and

expense classes from the listed funds for the period July 1,

June 30, 2020:

2019, through

FOR
PERSONNEL OPERATING
COSTS EXPENDITURES TOTAL
I. MEDICAID ADMINISTRATION AND MEDICAL MGMT :
FROM:
Cooperative Welfare (General)
Fund $58,100 $448,700 $506,800
Cooperative Welfare (Federal)
Fund 58,100 592,700 650,800
TOTAL $116,200 $1,041,400 $1,157,600
II. SELF-RELIANCE OPERATIONS:
FROM:
Cooperative Welfare (General)
Fund $184,800 $92,500 $277,300
Cooperative Welfare (Federal)
Fund 343,200 832,500 1,175,700
TOTAL $528,000 $925,000 $1,453,000
GRAND TOTAL $644,200 $1,966,400 $2,610, 600

SECTION 2. WAIVER FUNDING REQUIREMENTS. If any federal waiver provided
for in Senate Bill No. 1204, As Amended, As Amended in the House, as enacted
by the First Regular Session of the Sixty-fifth Idaho Legislature, is not
approved by the appropriate federal government authorizing agency, any



D A W N

funding provided in Section 1 of this act that has not already been expended
or encumbered shall revert to its original funding source. Further, the
Department of Health and Welfare shall provide to the Legislature detailed
reports on all expenditures made for each required waiver. The department
shall submit these reports and, as needed, present a status update to the
Legislature by October 1, 2019, and again by January 3, 2020.



