LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF IDAHO

Sixty-fifth Legislature

First Regular Session - 2019

IN THE SENATE

SENATE BILL NO. 1214

BY FINANCE COMMITTEE

AN ACT

2 RELATING TO THE APPROPRIATION TO THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND WELFARE FOR

3 FISCAL YEAR 2020; APPROPRIATING ADDITIONAL MONEYS TO THE DEPARTMENT OF

4 HEALTH AND WELFARE FOR FISCAL YEAR 2020; AND PROVIDING REQUIREMENTS FOR

WAIVER FUNDING.

5

7

8 9

10

11

30

31

32

33

6 Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Idaho:

SECTION 1. In addition to any other appropriation provided by law, there is hereby appropriated to the Department of Health and Welfare the following amounts to be expended according to the designated programs and expense classes from the listed funds for the period July 1, 2019, through June 30, 2020:

12		FOR	FOR	
13		PERSONNEL	OPERATING	
14		COSTS	EXPENDITURES	TOTAL
15	I. MEDICAID ADMINISTRATION AN	ID MEDICAL MGMT:		
16	FROM:			
17	Cooperative Welfare (General))		
18	Fund	\$58,100	\$448,700	\$506,800
19	Cooperative Welfare (Federal))		
20	Fund	58,100	<u>592,700</u>	650,800
21	TOTAL	\$116,200	\$1,041,400	\$1,157,600
22	II. SELF-RELIANCE OPERATIONS	:		
23	FROM:			
24	Cooperative Welfare (General))		
25	Fund	\$184,800	\$92,500	\$277,300
26	Cooperative Welfare (Federal))		
27	Fund	343,200	832,500	<u>1,175,700</u>
28	TOTAL	\$528,000	\$925,000	\$1,453,000
29	GRAND TOTAL	\$644,200	\$1,966,400	\$2,610,600

SECTION 2. WAIVER FUNDING REQUIREMENTS. If any federal waiver provided for in Senate Bill No. 1204, As Amended, As Amended in the House, as enacted by the First Regular Session of the Sixty-fifth Idaho Legislature, is not approved by the appropriate federal government authorizing agency, any

funding provided in Section 1 of this act that has not already been expended or encumbered shall revert to its original funding source. Further, the Department of Health and Welfare shall provide to the Legislature detailed reports on all expenditures made for each required waiver. The department shall submit these reports and, as needed, present a status update to the Legislature by October 1, 2019, and again by January 3, 2020.